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Jaiswal Dr. Sanjay

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of access roads to Railway stations including Raxaul, Sugauli, Betia stations under East Central Railway which are in a dilapidated condition; and

(b) the steps taken/being taken by the Railways for repairing these access roads during the last three years and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Repairs / improvements to the existing facilities including approach roads in railway area is a continuous process and works in this regard are undertaken as and when so warranted. Approach roads of Raxaul Railway Station are in satisfactory condition.
Approach roads to Sugauli and Betiah railway stations need repairs which are targeted for completion by December'2012.
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